
EST EFNGALS wwnou 

Date: 27/03/2023 
No. 924/HIDCO/Admn-4007/2023 

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM - II 

to Notice Inviting Expression of Interest for renting out space for setting up office at SMART 

CONNECT in Action Area-II, New Town, Kolkata 

(Reference: This office memo no.(s) 512/HIDCO/Admn-4007/2022, dated 16/02/2023 

and 655/HIDCO/Admn-4007/2023, dated 06/03/2023) 

1. Last date to submit Eol has been extended to 18/04/2023 (6.00 p.m.). 

2 
Earnest Money is hereby revised to Rs. 1,00,000/- ( Rupees one lakh only). 

Applicants who have already submitted complete applications with earnest money 

deposit need not do anything for the time being. 
3 

All other terms and conditions as contained in original Notice Inviting Expression of 

Interest for renting out space for setting up office at SMART CONNECT in Action 

Area-, New Town, Kolkata vide this office memo no. 512/HIDCO/Admn-4007/2022, 

dated 16/02/2023 and Corrigendum/ Addendum vide memo no. 655/HIDCO/Admn- 

4007/2023, dated 06/03/2023 remain unchanged. 

. 

General Manager (Administration) 
WBHIDCO Ltd. 

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking) 

Telephone: (033) 2324-6037/6038, Fax No. : (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009, e-mail: wbhidcoltd@gmail.com/ info@wbhidco.in 
Website: www.wbhidcoltd.com CIN : U70101WB1999SGC089276 

HIDCO BHABANr, Premises No.: 35-1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata-700156 


